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    Butzbach Elementary School is a leader in 
developing writing in all areas of the curriculum 
and in utilizing computer assisted instruction. 
Recognition for improvement in measurable 
student learning in the School Improvement Plan 
goals was noted by the North Central Asso-
ciation (NCA) in their awarding our school the 
Outcomes Accreditation endorsement.

    Located in the city of Butzbach, the school is  
a 41-classroom structure housing two computer 
labs - IBM and Apple, a 9000 volume tech-
nologically advanced Media Center,  cafeteria, 
and gymnasium.  The tradition of parent and 
teacher partnership has served as the anchor for 
the school’s continued improvements to meet the 
National Education Goals 2000.

    Reaching beyond the core subjects of the 
traditional elementary school and serving as the 
centerpiece for improving learning is the 
emphasis on communicating in writing and math 
in all subject areas of the school. Butzbach 
Elementary serves a population of diverse 
children. Programs for special needs students 
include, preschool handicapped, learning and  
physically disabled, talented and gifted, and 
English as a second language.

     Butzbach Elementary continues to provide a 
cooperative learning enviroment where children 
can  achieve their indivdual best.
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Teacher  Education 
Degree         %  Teachers

Administrators 1

Classroom Teachers 18

Special Education 5
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Teacher Experience
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    PreK               12

      K                 80

      1                  68
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      3                  57

      4                  41
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      6                  35
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Professional Staffing

Marine                    <.5%

Army                       99%

Navy                      <.5%

Air Force                <.5%

Coast Guard           <.5%

Non-US Military    <.5%

US Civilians             1%

Non-US Civilians   <.5%

PK-12

K-8

K-12

1

7-12

Special Education

TAG

ESL

Reading Recovery

AVID

AP Courses Offered

Students Taking AP Courses

Special Programs
Grade 
Offered

                             
Program

       
 #

         
%

Mobility Rate 
49% Per Year

85

27

16

8

N/A

N/A

N/A

 21%

 7%

 4%

 12%

N/A

We have focused on increasing writing ability in all subject areas.  Students 
were given prompts to write to in the Fall and the Spring.  They were scored 
with a rubric created by the teachers at each grade level.  Six teachers have 
implemented the Cooperative Integration of Reading Comprehension model.  
All teachers are using math journals to enhance writing.
Goal 4: Math And Science Achievement

All teachers in the school have worked diligently on implementing the new 
MathLand program.  The emphasis has been on the ability of students to solve 
mathematical problems and to explain their thinking about their mathematical 
thoughts.  Two math nights have been organized to help parents understand how 
to work with their students at home with the new math series.

Benchmark 4.2: Narrow Achievement Gap between Racial/Ethnic/Gender Grps.

Goal 8: Parental Participation

The Parent Teacher Association has been very active this year planning 
programs for the children.  Parents have been involved with the School 
Improvement Team and the School Advisory Committee.  Eighty parents were 
honored for their volunteer time given to the school.  Comment sheets have 
been sent home with the School Newsletter asking for parental responses.

Benchmark 8.1: Implement/Evaluate Multi-Tiered School-Home Partnership.

Goal 3: Student Achievement And Citizenship

Goal 10: Organizational Development

The Families  and Schools Together committee has planned 5 evening activities 
for parents and children to work together with the school.  Group Conferences 
with the K-3 students and their parents were held and were highly successful.  
Monthly newsletters have been sent home to keep the parents informed about 
school events.

Benchmark 10.7: Effective Communication Sys. for all DoDEA constituencies.

School Year 95/96 Priorities

Teachers

Female

Male

0

0
   Total              397

Female

Male

DoDEA Strategic Plan: School Improvement ImplementationPrincipal’s Highlights

Native Am

Student Enrollment - 397

Benchmark 3.1: Increase Proficiency in Reading,Lang Arts, and Soc. Studies.

  Grade             # Sponsor’s Affiliation



Not

Scoreable

Novice/

Undeveloped

DoDEA Writing Assessment

Grade Yr Number 
Tested

Mean Scale 
Score

66%
64%
48%
53%

21%
22%
26%
22%

10%
9%
10%

8%

Language Arts
Math
Science
Social Studies

70% 20% 11%School 
Communications

Overall Quality
Report Card from DoDDS Parents

A/B C D/F The Families  and Schools Together committee has planned 5 evening activities 
for parents and children to work together with the school.  Group Conferences 
with the K-3 students and their parents were held and were highly successful.  
Monthly newsletters have been sent home to keep the parents informed about 
school events.

Benchmark 10.8: Establish Technology for teachers and administrators

Percent at Each Performance LevelButzbach ES
CMR 452, BOX 5500

APO AE 09045

DSN Phone:
346-8652/8653

Commercial Phone:
6033-65888

Distinguished Proficient Apprentice   

  

6 7
4 5

    
6 6

3 4

  

                

                

                        Because of the way the College Board reports this data, 
the % Participating is generally overestimated.

                          is defined as the % of students who enter or withdraw 
from a school during the year relative to the enrollment.
Mobility Rate

Benchmark 4.2

District

Grade 11
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2
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4
2
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2
3
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56.3
58.1
65.3

48.4
60.5
63.4

**
56.7
64.4

**
56.8
65.1

**
62.8
68.6

63
49.8
58

52.5
61.9
65.9

**
44.5
55.1

**
58.1
65.3

DoDDS
Nation

**
65
65.9

**
63.4
65.6

**
65.5
70

1996 
Median 
Percentiles
 for: **

56
62.3

**
64.3
69.3

48 46 47 46 ** ** ** ** **

** ** ** ** **

# Students

# Students

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Benchmark 3.1

Read Lang Soc Stdy

Benchmark 4.2

Math Science

Benchmark 3.1

Read Lang Soc Stdy

Benchmark 4.2

Math Science

Benchmark 3.1

Read Lang Soc Stdy Math Science

48

Grade 3 Grade 7
1996 
Median 
Percentiles 
for: School

School

Percent 
of 
Students 
in Each 
Quarter

% Participating

Math Avg Score

Verbal Avg Score

1994

1995

1994

1995

1994

1995

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

 71%

 54%

456

440

428

408

SAT Results
School District DoDDS Nation

66%

64%

472

480

430

435

42%

41%

479

482

423

428

CTBS Test Results

1995 1996

+5

-3 -18

-11 -1

-2

-26

-30

Gap Between Group and 1994 DoDDS  Median

1995 1996

Gap Between Group and 1994 DoDDS  Median

1995 1996

Gap Between Group and 1994 DoDDS  Median

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

50 50 50 50 50

50

SAT Results:

                                   A Percentile score indicates the % of students 
nationally who scored below that score.  Quarter(s) are the four 
percentile ranges: 1-25th, 26-50th, 51-75th, and 76-99th.  Gaps are 
the differences between the group median percentiles and the 1994 
DoDDS baseline medians.

CTBS Test Results:

Notes

NOT APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE 

   5 9     61    682.6         10%         31%         34%         21          3%
   5 9     30    708.5          7%         50%         23%         20          0%
   5 9     37    681.9         11%         43%         38%          8%          0%


